



Gwinnett

GWINNETT COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES
PURCHASING DIVISION

75 Langley Drive | Lawrenceville, GA 30046-6935
(O) 770.822.8720 | (F) 770.822.8735
www.gwinnettcounty.com

February 20, 2019

AWARD NOTICE

BL130-18

Spalding Drive/Crooked Creek Road/Jay Bird Alley Pedestrian Improvement Project

Pursuant to the bids received on December 20, 2018 for bid BL130-18, Spalding Drive/Crooked Creek Road/Jay Bird Alley Pedestrian Improvement Project, the bid has been awarded to Archimetric Design & Construction, Inc., in the amount of \$1,166,838.15. Please note the enclosed bid tabulation.

We appreciate your bid and interest in Gwinnett County.

Sincerely,

Chris Duncan, CPPB
Purchasing Associate III

CD/bc

Enclosure



Proud Winner of the Annual *Achievement of Excellence Award* in Procurement since 1999

			Archimetric Design & Construction, Inc. (L)		CMES, Inc. (L)		Construction 57 Incorporated (OC)		Ohmshiv Construction LLC. (L)		Peach State Construction Co., LLC (L)		Sol Construction LLC (OC)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
005	TRAFFIC CONTROL - PROJECT NO. F-1114-01	1 LS	\$26,600.00	\$26,600.00	\$100,882.00	\$100,882.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$49,050.00	\$49,050.00	\$87,300.00	\$87,300.00
010	EROSION CONTROL - PROJECT NO. F-1114-01	1 LS	\$11,850.00	\$11,850.00	\$9,451.00	\$9,451.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$13,428.00	\$13,428.00
015	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CHECK DAM	41 EA	\$215.00	\$8,815.00	\$150.00	\$6,150.00	\$125.00	\$5,125.00	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	\$500.00	\$20,500.00	\$391.00	\$16,031.00
020	CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	20 EA	\$210.00	\$4,200.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$130.00	\$2,600.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
025	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	4124 LF	\$3.25	\$13,403.00	\$3.50	\$14,434.00	\$3.75	\$15,465.00	\$3.00	\$12,372.00	\$4.00	\$16,496.00	\$3.35	\$13,815.40
030	FOUND BKFILL MATL, TP II	100 CY	\$48.00	\$4,800.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
035	GRADING COMPLETE - PROJECT NO. F-1114-01	1 LS	\$188,000.00	\$188,000.00	\$410,714.00	\$410,714.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$408,822.00	\$408,822.00	\$709,000.00	\$709,000.00	\$337,400.00	\$337,400.00
040	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION, PROJECT NO. F-1114-01 (PER SPECIFICATION 210.5C)	750 CY	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00	\$7.50	\$5,625.00
045	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	1026 TN	\$33.00	\$33,858.00	\$50.00	\$51,300.00	\$28.00	\$28,728.00	\$22.00	\$22,572.00	\$28.00	\$28,728.00	\$29.50	\$30,267.00
050	AGGR SURF CRS	100 TN	\$33.25	\$3,325.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$31.28	\$3,128.00
055	RECYCLED ASPH CONC PATCHING, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	10 TN	\$162.00	\$1,620.00	\$530.00	\$5,300.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$240.00	\$2,400.00	\$151.00	\$1,510.00
060	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	296 TN	\$150.00	\$44,400.00	\$140.00	\$41,440.00	\$180.00	\$53,280.00	\$155.00	\$45,880.00	\$155.00	\$45,880.00	\$138.80	\$41,084.80
065	TACK COAT	179 GL	\$5.70	\$1,020.30	\$5.00	\$895.00	\$10.00	\$1,790.00	\$4.00	\$716.00	\$12.00	\$2,148.00	\$6.70	\$1,199.30
070	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	3157 SY	\$8.00	\$25,256.00	\$4.00	\$12,628.00	\$8.75	\$27,623.75	\$8.00	\$25,256.00	\$7.00	\$22,099.00	\$5.30	\$16,732.10
075	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN TK	566 SY	\$42.00	\$23,772.00	\$42.00	\$23,772.00	\$40.00	\$22,640.00	\$32.00	\$18,112.00	\$45.00	\$25,470.00	\$46.70	\$26,432.20
080	CONC SLOPE DRAIN	6 SY	\$56.00	\$336.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$30.00	\$180.00	\$32.00	\$192.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$92.80	\$556.80
085	CONC SIDEWALK, 4 IN	3970 SY	\$32.60	\$129,422.00	\$30.00	\$119,100.00	\$30.00	\$119,100.00	\$24.00	\$95,280.00	\$34.00	\$134,980.00	\$30.74	\$122,037.80
090	CONC VALLEY GUTTER 6 IN	412 SY	\$44.25	\$18,231.00	\$42.00	\$17,304.00	\$40.00	\$16,480.00	\$32.00	\$13,184.00	\$45.00	\$18,540.00	\$42.74	\$17,023.88
095	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 2	109 LF	\$16.80	\$1,831.20	\$9.00	\$981.00	\$15.00	\$1,635.00	\$12.00	\$1,308.00	\$20.00	\$2,180.00	\$19.34	\$2,108.06
100	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 30 IN, TP 2	6634 LF	\$19.95	\$132,348.30	\$15.00	\$99,510.00	\$15.00	\$99,510.00	\$15.00	\$99,510.00	\$22.00	\$145,948.00	\$16.90	\$112,114.60
105	SAWED JOINTS IN EXIST PAVEMENTS - PCC	246 LF	\$4.00	\$984.00	\$3.00	\$738.00	\$1.00	\$246.00	\$3.00	\$738.00	\$6.00	\$1,476.00	\$6.69	\$1,645.74
110	CLASS A CONCRETE, INCL REINF STEEL	6 CY	\$580.00	\$3,480.00	\$2,250.00	\$13,500.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,467.00	\$8,802.00
115	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	2032 LF	\$41.20	\$83,718.40	\$42.00	\$85,344.00	\$40.00	\$81,280.00	\$33.00	\$67,056.00	\$58.00	\$117,856.00	\$42.55	\$86,461.60
120	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 24 IN, H 1-10	232 LF	\$51.00	\$11,832.00	\$51.00	\$11,832.00	\$50.00	\$11,600.00	\$45.00	\$10,440.00	\$68.00	\$15,776.00	\$68.66	\$15,929.12
125	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 30 IN, H 1-10	8 LF	\$88.00	\$704.00	\$70.00	\$560.00	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$212.00	\$1,696.00
130	SIDE DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	169 LF	\$41.20	\$6,962.80	\$39.00	\$6,591.00	\$40.00	\$6,760.00	\$30.00	\$5,070.00	\$60.00	\$10,140.00	\$44.17	\$7,464.73
135	SIDE DRAIN PIPE, 24 IN, H 1-10	20 LF	\$51.00	\$1,020.00	\$49.00	\$980.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$94.77	\$1,895.40
140	SAFETY END SECTION 24 IN, STORM DRAIN, 6:1 SLOPE	1 EA	\$3,840.00	\$3,840.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$986.00	\$986.00
145	FLARED END SECTION 18 IN, SIDE DRAIN	10 EA	\$890.00	\$8,900.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$926.00	\$9,260.00
150	FLARED END SECTION 24 IN, SIDE DRAIN	2 EA	\$1,020.00	\$2,040.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$985.00	\$1,970.00
155	CLASS B CONC, BASE OR PVMT WIDENING, DYED BLACK	11 CY	\$288.00	\$3,168.00	\$340.00	\$3,740.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$225.00	\$2,475.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$376.00	\$4,136.00
160	CLASS B CONC, BASE OR PVMT WIDENING	5 CY	\$235.00	\$1,175.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00	\$265.00	\$1,325.00
165	UNDDR PIPE INCL DRAINAGE AGGR, 6 IN	300 LF	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00
170	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 12 IN	199 SY	\$44.00	\$8,756.00	\$53.00	\$10,547.00	\$40.00	\$7,960.00	\$30.00	\$5,970.00	\$60.00	\$11,940.00	\$46.00	\$9,154.00
175	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	259 SY	\$6.20	\$1,605.80	\$1.00	\$259.00	\$4.00	\$1,036.00	\$4.00	\$1,036.00	\$5.00	\$1,295.00	\$3.75	\$971.25
180	REM SIGN	4 EA	\$80.00	\$320.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$112.00	\$448.00
185	RECONSTR STORM SEW MANHOLE, TYPE 1	1 EA	\$3,885.00	\$3,885.00	\$940.00	\$940.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,654.00	\$1,654.00
190	RESET SIGN	4 EA	\$212.00	\$848.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$223.00	\$892.00
195	ADJUST CATCH BASIN TO GRADE	1 EA	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,640.00
200	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	131 SF	\$36.80	\$4,820.80	\$20.00	\$2,620.00	\$45.00	\$5,895.00	\$18.80	\$2,462.80	\$25.00	\$3,275.00	\$21.00	\$2,751.00
205	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	156 SF	\$36.80	\$5,740.80	\$21.00	\$3,276.00	\$45.00	\$7,020.00	\$19.50	\$3,042.00	\$25.00	\$3,900.00	\$22.00	\$3,432.00
210	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	438 LF	\$13.50	\$5,913.00	\$8.50	\$3,723.00	\$20.00	\$8,760.00	\$8.05	\$3,525.90	\$10.00	\$4,380.00	\$8.93	\$3,911.34
215	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 8	62 LF	\$13.50	\$837.00	\$13.00	\$806.00	\$45.00	\$2,790.00	\$12.25	\$759.50	\$15.00	\$930.00	\$13.70	\$849.40
220	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	110 LF	\$13.50	\$1,485.00	\$9.00	\$990.00	\$45.00	\$4,950.00	\$8.25	\$907.50	\$12.00	\$1,320.00	\$9.20	\$1,012.00
225	GUARDRAIL, TP W	701 LF	\$26.50	\$18,576.50	\$23.00	\$16,123.00	\$32.00	\$22,432.00	\$21.95	\$15,386.95	\$24.50	\$17,174.50	\$24.20	\$16,964.20
230	GUARDRAIL ANCHORAGE, TP 1	4 EA	\$2,003.00	\$8,012.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,790.00	\$7,160.00
235	GUARDRAIL TERMINAL, TP 12A, 31 IN, TANGENT, ENERGY-ABSORBING	4 EA	\$3,606.00	\$14,424.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$13,800.00	\$3,274.00	\$13,096.00
240	THERMOPLASTIC PVMT MARKING, ARROW, TP 2	1 EA	\$114.00	\$114.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$115.00	\$115.00	\$110.00	\$110.00
245	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	3662 LF	\$4.35	\$15,929.70	\$2.50	\$9,155.00	\$4.50	\$16,479.00	\$2.35	\$8,605.70	\$3.00	\$10,986.00	\$2.57	\$9,411.34
250	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	281 LF	\$2.00	\$562.00	\$1.00	\$281.00	\$2.00	\$562.00	\$1.05	\$295.05	\$1.50	\$421.50	\$1.12	\$314.72
255	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	2340 LF	\$2.00	\$4,680.00	\$0.70	\$1,638.00	\$2.00	\$4,680.00	\$0.65	\$1,521.00	\$1.50	\$3,510.00	\$0.71	\$1,661.40

BID TABULATION

BL130-18
Spalding Drive/Crooked Creek Road/Jay Bird Alley Pedestrian Improvement Project
Department of Transportation

			Archimetric Design & Construction, Inc. (L)		CMES, Inc. (L)		Construction 57 Incorporated (OC)		Ohmshiv Construction LLC. (L)		Peach State Construction Co., LLC (L)		Sol Construction LLC (OC)	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	APPROX. QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
260	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN, WHITE	274 LF	\$9.20	\$2,520.80	\$5.00	\$1,370.00	\$9.00	\$2,466.00	\$4.75	\$1,301.50	\$7.00	\$1,918.00	\$5.26	\$1,441.24
265	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE	45 SY	\$10.75	\$483.75	\$6.00	\$270.00	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$5.95	\$267.75	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$6.53	\$293.85
270	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 10	6 EA	\$9.50	\$57.00	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$12.00	\$72.00	\$45.00	\$270.00	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$47.34	\$284.04
275	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	12 EA	\$2,660.00	\$31,920.00	\$2,600.00	\$31,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$33,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$28,800.00	\$2,876.00	\$34,512.00
280	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, SPCL DES	2 EA	\$2,980.00	\$5,960.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,054.00	\$4,108.00
285	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	4 LF	\$420.00	\$1,680.00	\$170.00	\$680.00	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$234.25	\$937.00
290	DROP INLET, GP 1	1 EA	\$2,560.00	\$2,560.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
295	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1	3 EA	\$3,550.00	\$10,650.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,538.00	\$10,614.00
300	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP 1, ADDL DEPTH, CL 1	6 LF	\$420.00	\$2,520.00	\$170.00	\$1,020.00	\$280.00	\$1,680.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00
305	GRASSING COMPLETE (SOD) - PROJECT NO. F-1114-01	1 LS	\$50,400.00	\$50,400.00	\$37,854.00	\$37,854.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00
310	RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON ASSEMBLY SIGNALS	4 EA	\$5,780.00	\$23,120.00	\$13,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$43,200.00
315	TRAFFIC SIGNALS INSTALLATION NO. 1	1 LS	\$88,504.00	\$88,504.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$105,200.00	\$105,200.00	\$83,530.00	\$83,530.00
320	DIRECTIONAL BORE - 5 IN	140 LF	\$18.00	\$2,520.00	\$20.00	\$2,800.00	\$30.00	\$4,200.00	\$17.50	\$2,450.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$43.83	\$6,136.20
WATER														
325	ADJUST WATER VAULT	2 VF	\$1,680.00	\$3,360.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,675.00	\$3,350.00
330	DUCTILE IRON PIPE - 6 IN DIA	27 LF	\$58.00	\$1,566.00	\$96.00	\$2,592.00	\$80.00	\$2,160.00	\$60.00	\$1,620.00	\$80.00	\$2,160.00	\$100.00	\$2,700.00
335	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION 3/4 IN - 1 IN LONG SIDE COMPLETE	5 EA	\$1,485.00	\$7,425.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,396.00	\$6,980.00
340	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION 3/4 IN - 1 IN SHORT SIDE COMPLETE	3 EA	\$940.00	\$2,820.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
345	GATE VALVES - 6 IN DIAMETER	3 EA	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,950.00	\$5,850.00	\$1,675.00	\$5,025.00
350	RELOCATION OF EXISTING FIRE HYDRANTS	3 EA	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$893.00	\$2,679.00
355	ADJUST EXISTING FIRE HYDRANTS	4 VF	\$830.00	\$3,320.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$840.00	\$3,360.00
360	ADJUST VALVE BOX	7 EA	\$247.00	\$1,729.00	\$270.00	\$1,890.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$750.00	\$5,250.00	\$279.00	\$1,953.00
365	ADJUST MANHOLE FRAME AND COVERS TO GRADE-- 1 VERTICAL FT. OR LESS, NON-PAVEMENT	2 EA	\$455.00	\$910.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,675.00	\$3,350.00
370	ADJUST MANHOLE BARREL	2 VF	\$1,440.00	\$2,880.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,675.00	\$3,350.00
375	ADJUST MANHOLE CONE	1 EA	\$486.00	\$486.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,675.00	\$1,675.00
TOTAL				\$1,166,838.15		\$1,370,185.00		\$1,383,374.75		\$1,275,939.65		\$1,852,682.00		\$1,367,311.51

Recommend Vendor:
Archimetric Design & Construction, Inc.
Attn: Farid Termei
3453 Holcomb Bridge Road, Suite 140
Norcross, GA 30092
Phone: 770-446-8747
Fax: 770-446-8533
Email: ftermei@archimetric.net